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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

HiHE: yaugEeis: T T Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution
H Government of India Government of India
Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL- 9135004 21-03-2024

M/s National Institute of Secondary Steel Technology
Post Box No. 92, GT Road Sirhind Side,

Opposite Floting Restaurant, mandi

Gobindgarh, Punjab, 147301

Subject: Inclusion of IS 11169 (Part-1):2022 in the existing scope of recognition.

Dear Sir,

It is informed that the Competent Authority has decided to include IS 11169 (Part-1):2022 in
the existing scope of your laboratory for remaining period of recognition w. e. f. 21-03-2024.

The inclusion of the IS has been processed based on your undertaking dated 19.03.2024.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

\{
o v
VA7 o

(Rajat Gupta)
Scientist —C/ Deputy Director
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“For detailed information on BIS, consult the e-BIS Portal (www.manakonline.in) / Please use BIS CARE APP
for verification of ISI-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery”



Annex-|

DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES  w.e.f : from 2022/10/25 to 2025/1 0/24

OSL CODE 9135004

CONTACT : Anil Mahindru, Quality Manager
NAME National Institute of Secondary Steel Technology TELEPHONE: 9815904568
ADDRESS Post Box No0.92, sirhind Side FAX:
G.T. Road, Mandi Gobindgarh E-mail info@nisst.org
Punjab 147301 REMARKS
Punjab
IS Number Product Testing Charge Remark
1 1S 210 : 2009 Grey Iron Castings Rs.4050/-
2 1S 277 : 2018 GALVANISED STEEL SHEETS Rs.3000/-
3 IS 432(Part 1): 1982 MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM Rs.2500/-
TENSILE STEEL BARS
4 IS 432(Part 2): 1982 HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR Rs.2500/-
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT
5 1S 513(Part 1); 2016 Cold reduced carbon steel sheet Rs.12000/-
and strip Part-1 cold foming and
drawing purposes
6 IS 513(Part 2); 2016 Cold reduced carbon steel sheet Rs.9500/-
and strip Part-2 High tensile and
multi phase steel
7 IS 963 : 1958 CHROME MOLYBDENUM STEEL  Rs.14500/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
BARS AND RODS FOR AIR 2021,
CRAFTPURPOSES
8 IS 1029 : 1970 HOT ROLLED STEEL STRIPS Rs.5500/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
(BALING) 2021.
9 IS 1038 : 1983 STEEL DOORS, WINDOWS AND  Rs.5500/-
VENTILATORS
10 1S 1079 : 2017 HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL Rs.8185/-
SHEET AND STRIP
11 1S 1110 : 1990 FERRO SILICON Rs.9500/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
2021.
12 IS4471:; 2014 FERRO MANGANESE Rs.4000/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
2021.
13 1S 1341 : 2018 STEEL BUTT HINGES Rs.1500/-
14 1S 1470 : 2013 SILICO MANGANESE Rs.6500/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
2021,
15 IS 1566 : 1982 STEEL WIRE FABRIC FOR Rs.4000/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT 2021,
16 IS 1786 : 2008 COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS Rs.8000/- without pullout test,
FOR CONCRETE Rs.10000/- for pullout test only,
REINFORCEMENT Rs.18000/- with pullout test
17 IS 2039(Part 1): 1991 Steel Tubes Rs.6000/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
2021.
18 IS 2039(Part 2): 1991 Steel Tubes Rs.6000/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
2021.
19 IS 2039(Part 3): 1991 Steel Tubes Rs.6000/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
2021.
20 IS 2062 : 2011 Hot Rolled low, medium and high Rs.10500/-
tensile structural steel
21 1S 2255 : 1977 MILD STEEL WIRE FOR Rs.3000/- Included w.e.f. 11-11-
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IS Number Product Testing Charge

22 1S 2385 : 1977 HOT ROLLED MILD STEEL Rs.5500/-
SHEET AND STRIP

23 1S 2507 : 1975 COLD ROLLED STEEL STRIP Rs.6500/-
FOR SPRINGS

24 1S 2830 : 2012 CARBON STEEL BILLETS Rs.7500/-
(STANDARD QUALITY)

25 IS 2831 :2012 CARBON STEEL BILLETS Rs.8700/-
(ORDINARY QUALITY)

26 IS 2879 : 1998 MILD STEEL FOR METAL ARC Rs.7000/-
WELDING ELECTRODE CORE
WIRE

27 |S 3039 : 1988 STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR Rs.9000/-
HULLS OF SHIPS

28 IS 3195: 1992 STEEL FOR THE MANUFACTURE Rs.9500/-
OF VOLUTE AND HELICAL
SPRINGS (FOR RAILW AY
ROLLING STOCK)

29 1S 3502 : 2009 STEEL CHEQURED PLATES Rs.6000/-

30 IS 4224 : 1972 STEEL WIRE OFFICE STAPLES, Rs.5500/-
PINS AND CLIPS

31 IS 4368 : 1967 ALLOY STEEL BILLETS, BLOOMS Rs.10500/-
AND SLABS FOR FORGING

32 IS 4397 : 1999 COLD ROLLED CARBON STEEL  Rs.10000/-
STRIP FOR BALL AND ROLLER
BEARING

33 IS 4398 : 1994 CARBON CHROMIUM STEEL Rs.12500/-
FOR BALLS, ROLLERS AND
BEARING RACES

34 1S 5489 : 1975 CARBURIZING STEEL FORUSE  Rs.11500/-
IN BEARING INDUSTRY

35 1S 5522 : 2014 STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS AND Rs.8000/-
STRIPS FOR UTENSILS

36 1S 5651 : 1987 Steels for pneumatic tools Rs.14500/-

37 IS 5986 : 2017 HOT ROLLED STEEL PLATES, Rs.11000/-
SHEETS STRIPS AND FLATS
FOR FLANGING AND FORMING
OPERATION

38 1S 6240 : 2008 HOT ROLLED PLATES FOR LPG  Rs.8000/-
CYLINDERS

39 IS 6902 : 1973 Steel wire for spokes Rs.5500/-

40 IS 6967 : 1973 Steels for electrically welded round  Rs.13500/-
link chains

41 1S 7174 : 1974 Carbon steel tubes for use on Rs.10500/-
board on board ships for working
pressure 0.7 to 1.7n/mm2

42 IS 7283 : 1992 HOT ROLLED BARS FOR Rs.5000/-
PRODUCTION OF BRIGHT BARS

43 IS 7494 ; 1981 STEEL FOR VALVES FOR Rs.13000/-
INTERNAL COMBUSTION
ENGINES
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IS Number

44

45

46

47
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

IS 7887 : 1992

1S 7904 : 2018

IS 8036 : 1976

1S 8052 : 2006

1S 8952 : 1995

IS 9516 : 1980

IS 9550 : 2001

IS 9962 : 1981

IS 10748 : 2004

IS 11169(Part 1): 1984

IS 11169(Part 1): 2022

IS 11513 : 2017

IS 11587 : 1986

1S 12146 : 1987

IS 14491 : 1997

IS 15103 : 2002

1S 15647 : 2006

IS 15914 : 2011

IS 15997 : 2012

MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR
GENERAL ENGINEERING

PURPOSES

CARBON STEEL WIRE RODS

Testing Charge

Remark

Rs.4500/-

Rs.9500/-

Mild steel transformer cooling tubes Rs.7000/-

STEEL INGOTS FOR VOLUTE
AND HELICAL SPRINGS (FOR
RAILWAY ROLLING S TOCK)

STEEL INGOT BLOOM

HEAT RESISTING STEEL

BRIGHT BARS

Steel wire for needles

HOT-ROLLED STEEL
SKELP/STRIP FOR WELDED

TUBES AND PIPES

steels for cold heading/cold
extrusion applications: Part 1

Rs.6000/-

Rs.10000/

Rs.8500/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.11500/-

Rs.6500/- for (grade 1,2 & 3),
Rs.10000/- (for grade 4,5 & 6 including
micro alloying elements)

Rs.13500/-

wrought carbon and low alloy steels

steels for cold heading/cold
extrusion applications: Part 1

Rs. 13500/-

wrought carbon and low alloy steels

HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL
STRIP FOR COLD ROLLING

Structural weather resistant steel

CARBON MANGANESE STEEL

FORGINGS

Low carbon high strength cold
rolled steel sheets and coils for

cold forming

Fire resistant steel

HRS Narrow Width Strip for
Welded Tubes and Pipes

High Tensile Strength flat rolled
steel plate (upto 6mm) sheet

Low Nickle Austenitic stainless
steel sheet and strip for utensile

kitchen appliances

Rs.6500/-

Rs.10000/-

Rs.6000/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.11500/-

Rs.8500/-

Rs.8500/-

Rs.10000/-
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