



उपमोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय

## **BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS**

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Government of India

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-9135004

21-03-2024

M/s National Institute of Secondary Steel Technology Post Box No. 92, GT Road Sirhind Side, Opposite Floting Restaurant, mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab, 147301

Subject: Inclusion of IS 11169 (Part-1):2022 in the existing scope of recognition.

Dear Sir,

It is informed that the Competent Authority has decided to include IS 11169 (Part-1):2022 in the existing scope of your laboratory for remaining period of recognition w. e. f. 21-03-2024.

The inclusion of the IS has been processed based on your undertaking dated 19.03.2024.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

21/03/2024 (Rajat Gupta)

Scientist -C/ Deputy Director

Annex-I

OSL CODE 9135004

NAME National Institute of Secondary Steel Technology

**ADDRESS** Post Box No.92, sirhind Side

G.T. Road, Mandi Gobindgarh

Punjab 147301

Punjab

CONTACT:

Anil Mahindru, Quality Manager

TELEPHONE:

9815904568

FAX:

E-mail

info@nisst.org

REMARKS

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
1	IS 210 : 2009	Grey Iron Castings	Rs.4050/-	
2	IS 277 : 2018	GALVANISED STEEL SHEETS	Rs.3000/-	
3	IS 432(Part 1): 1982	MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM TENSILE STEEL BARS	Rs.2500/-	
4	IS 432(Part 2): 1982	HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.2500/-	
5	IS 513(Part 1): 2016	Cold reduced carbon steel sheet and strip Part-1 cold forming and drawing purposes	Rs.12000/-	
6	IS 513(Part 2): 2016	Cold reduced carbon steel sheet and strip Part-2 High tensile and multi phase steel	Rs.9500/-	
7	IS 963 : 1958	CHROME MOLYBDENUM STEEL BARS AND RODS FOR AIR CRAFTPURPOSES	Rs.14500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.
8	IS 1029 : 1970	HOT ROLLED STEEL STRIPS (BALING)	Rs.5500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
9	IS 1038 : 1983	STEEL DOORS, WINDOWS AND VENTILATORS	Rs.5500/-	
10	IS 1079 : 2017	HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL SHEET AND STRIP	Rs.8185/-	No. of the
11	IS 1110 : 1990	FERRO SILICON	Rs.9500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
12	IS 1171 : 2011	FERRO MANGANESE	Rs.4000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
13	IS 1341 : 2018	STEEL BUTT HINGES	Rs.1500/-	
14	IS 1470 : 2013	SILICO MANGANESE	Rs.6500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
15	IS 1566 : 1982	STEEL WIRE FABRIC FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.4000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
16	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.8000/- without pullout test, Rs.10000/- for pullout test only, Rs.18000/- with pullout test	
17	IS 2039(Part 1): 1991	Steel Tubes	Rs.6000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
18	IS 2039(Part 2): 1991	Steel Tubes	Rs.6000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
19	IS 2039(Part 3): 1991	Steel Tubes	Rs.6000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
20	IS 2062 : 2011	Hot Rolled low, medium and high tensile structural steel	Rs.10500/-	
21	IS 2255 : 1977	MILD STEEL WIRE FOR MANUFACTURE OF MACHINE SCREWS	Rs.3000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.

IS	Number	Product T	esting Charge	Remark
22	IS 2385 : 1977	HOT ROLLED MILD STEEL SHEET AND STRIP	Rs.5500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
23	IS 2507 : 1975	COLD ROLLED STEEL STRIP FOR SPRINGS	Rs.6500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
24	IS 2830 : 2012	CARBON STEEL BILLETS (STANDARD QUALITY)	Rs.7500/-	
25	IS 2831 : 2012	CARBON STEEL BILLETS (ORDINARY QUALITY)	Rs.8700/-	
26	IS 2879 : 1998	MILD STEEL FOR METAL ARC WELDING ELECTRODE CORE WIRE	Rs.7000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
27	IS 3039 : 1988	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR HULLS OF SHIPS	Rs.9000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
28	IS 3195 : 1992	STEEL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF VOLUTE AND HELICAL SPRINGS (FOR RAILW AY ROLLING STOCK)	Rs.9500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
29	IS 3502 : 2009	STEEL CHEQURED PLATES	Rs.6000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.
30	IS 4224 : 1972	STEEL WIRE OFFICE STAPLES, PINS AND CLIPS	Rs.5500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
31	IS 4368 : 1967	ALLOY STEEL BILLETS, BLOOMS AND SLABS FOR FORGING	Rs.10500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.
32	IS 4397 : 1999	COLD ROLLED CARBON STEEL STRIP FOR BALL AND ROLLER BEARING	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.
33	IS 4398 : 1994	CARBON CHROMIUM STEEL FOR BALLS, ROLLERS AND BEARING RACES	Rs.12500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
34	IS 5489 : 1975	CARBURIZING STEEL FOR USE IN BEARING INDUSTRY	Rs.11500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
35	IS 5522 : 2014	STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS AND STRIPS FOR UTENSILS	Rs.8000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
36	IS 5651 : 1987	Steels for pneumatic tools	Rs.14500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
37	IS 5986 : 2017	HOT ROLLED STEEL PLATES, SHEETS STRIPS AND FLATS FOR FLANGING AND FORMING OPERATION	Rs.11000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
38	IS 6240 : 2008	HOT ROLLED PLATES FOR LPG CYLINDERS	Rs.8000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
39	IS 6902 : 1973	Steel wire for spokes	Rs.5500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
40	IS 6967 : 1973	Steels for electrically welded round link chains	Rs.13500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
41	IS 7174 : 1974	Carbon steel tubes for use on board on board ships for working pressure 0.7 to 1.7n/mm2	Rs.10500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
42	IS 7283 : 1992	HOT ROLLED BARS FOR PRODUCTION OF BRIGHT BARS	Rs.5000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
43	IS 7494 : 1981	STEEL FOR VALVES FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES	Rs.13000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
44	IS 7887 : 1992	MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSES	Rs.4500/-	1
45	IS 7904 : 2018	CARBON STEEL WIRE RODS	Rs.9500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
46	IS 8036 : 1976	Mild steel transformer cooling tubes	Rs.7000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
47	IS 8052 : 2006	STEEL INGOTS FOR VOLUTE AND HELICAL SPRINGS (FOR RAILWAY ROLLING S TOCK)	Rs.6000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
48	IS 8952 : 1995	STEEL INGOT BLOOM	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
49	IS 9516 : 1980	HEAT RESISTING STEEL	Rs.8500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.
50	IS 9550 : 2001	BRIGHT BARS	Rs.8000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.
51	IS 9962 : 1981	Steel wire for needles	Rs.11500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.
52	IS 10748 : 2004	HOT-ROLLED STEEL SKELP/STRIP FOR WELDED TUBES AND PIPES	Rs.6500/- for (grade 1,2 & 3), Rs.10000/- (for grade 4,5 & 6 including micro alloying elements)	
53	IS 11169(Part 1): 1984	steels for cold heading/cold extrusion applications: Part 1 wrought carbon and low alloy steels	Rs.13500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
54	IS 11169(Part 1): 2022	steels for cold heading/cold extrusion applications: Part 1 wrought carbon and low alloy steels	Rs. 13500/-	Included w.e.f. 21.03.2024
55	IS 11513 : 2017	HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL STRIP FOR COLD ROLLING	Rs.6500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
56	IS 11587 : 1986	Structural weather resistant steel	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
57	IS 12146 : 1987	CARBON MANGANESE STEEL FORGINGS	Rs.6000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
58	IS 14491 : 1997	Low carbon high strength cold rolled steel sheets and coils for cold forming	Rs.8000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
59	IS 15103 : 2002	Fire resistant steel	Rs.11500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
60	IS 15647 : 2006	HRS Narrow Width Strip for Welded Tubes and Pipes	Rs.8500/-	
31	IS 15914 : 2011	High Tensile Strength flat rolled steel plate (upto 6mm) sheet	Rs.8500/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11- 2021.
62	IS 15997 : 2012	Low Nickle Austenitic stainless steel sheet and strip for utensile kitchen appliances	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 11-11-2021.